

**Reference Number:** FOI-101004528704

**Response provided under:** Freedom of Information Act 2000

**Request and response:**

- 1. Which agencies or organisations are a part of your regional adoption agency (RAA)?**

Cornwall Council is not part of a Regional Adoption Agency but a combined adoption agency with the Isles of Scilly.

- 2. When was your regional adoption agency formed or when is it expected to be formed?**

Not applicable

- 3. What is your RRA called?**

Not applicable

- 4. How are your services and responsibilities currently divided amongst the RAA?**

Not applicable

- 5. Is your RAA also including responsibility for SGOs and what is the rationale behind this?**

Not applicable

- 6. What targets has your RAA set?**

Not applicable

**Information provided by:** Together for Families

**Date of response:** 17<sup>th</sup> July 2019

